



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05231205 December 05, 2023 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E54C7  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, VOLUSIA  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Desc:** DRAINAGE REPAIR **Project(s):** 41232657234 (\*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$340,411.00	100.00%
2	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$387,937.50	113.96%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$509,115.00	149.56%
4	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$571,688.53	167.94%
5	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$961,467.42	282.44%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05231205 December 05, 2023 **Contract:** E54C7  
**District:** District 5 **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657234 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** DRAINAGE REPAIR

FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID No: E54C7  
 Project No: 412326-5-72-34  
 Fiscal Year: 2024

**Counties:** Brevard  
 Contract Calendar Days: 180  
 Lead Time: 14 Calendar Days

**INTENT AND SCOPE:**  
 The work under this Contract consists of storm water drainage repair in various locations in Brevard County. Work includes culvert pipe replacement, installation of pipe liner, mitered end sections repair, sidewalk repair, ditch reshaping, and driveway surface restoration.

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	49,222.50000	49,222.50
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.080) AC (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231205		December 05, 2023		Call Order: 004		Contract: E54C7	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>( ) Indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>							
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN)(LF</b>							
0020	0120 3	37.000	125.00000	4,625.00	500.00000	18,500.00	55.00000 2,035.00
LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		CY					
0025	0285703	132.000	95.00000	12,540.00	22.00000	2,904.00	100.00000 13,200.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		SY					
0030	0334 1 12	22.200	525.00000	11,655.00	399.00000	8,857.80	550.00000 12,210.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		TN					
0035	0430 96	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,500.00000 10,000.00
DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		EA					
0040	0430175118	942.000	205.00000	193,110.00	145.00000	136,590.00	275.00000 259,050.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF					
0045	0430175124	16.000	325.00000	5,200.00	200.00000	3,200.00	300.00000 4,800.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		LF					
0050	0430830	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,200.00000 2,200.00
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		CY					
0055	0430982125	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00	2,300.00000 13,800.00
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		EA					
0060	0522 1	49.200	110.00000	5,412.00	116.00000	5,707.20	110.00000 5,412.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231205		December 05, 2023		Call Order: 004		Contract: E54C7	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	(2) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Ext Amount	Ext Amount	Ext Amount		
			()				
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>							
0065	0522 2	23.300	120.00000	2,796.00	125.00000	2,912.50	2,912.50
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY					
0070	0527 2	10.000	30.00000	300.00	45.00000	450.00	450.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF					
0075	0570 1 2	313.200	15.00000	4,698.00	5.00000	1,566.00	4,698.00
	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY					
0080	0711 11125	15.000	45.00000	675.00	275.00000	4,125.00	3,000.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF					
0085	E431 1 21	205.000	280.00000	57,400.00	185.00000	37,925.00	46,125.00
	PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"	LF					
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$340,411.00</b>		<b>\$387,937.50</b>		<b>\$509,115.00</b>
<b>SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>							
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$340,411.00</b>		<b>\$387,937.50</b>		<b>509,115.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231205		December 05, 2023		Call Order: 004		Contract: E54C7		
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			() Indicates item is bid as Lump Sum					
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>								
0005	0101 1	(1.000)	61,386.00000	61,386.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0010	0102 1	(1.000)	40,050.05000	40,050.05	80,000.00000	80,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		DA (LS)						
0015	0110 1 1	(0.080)	37,281.83000	37,281.83	72,000.00000	72,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING		AC (LS)						
0020	0120 3	37.000	134.54000	4,977.98	134.70000	4,983.90		
LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		CY						
0025	0285703	132.000	203.50000	26,862.00	79.50000	10,494.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03		SY						
0030	0334 1 12	22.200	983.60000	21,835.92	997.50000	22,144.50		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		TN						
0035	0430 96	4.000	2,745.84000	10,983.36	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
DRAINAGE PIPE REPAIR- CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINT		EA						
0040	0430175118	942.000	225.54000	212,458.68	499.37000	470,406.54		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		LF						
0045	0430175124	16.000	447.71000	7,163.36	798.59000	12,777.44		
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231205		December 05, 2023		Call Order: 004		Contract: E54C7	
Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) Indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN)(LF</b>							
0050	0430830	1.000	2,549.35000	2,549.35	2,000.00000	2,000.00	
PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE		CY					
0055	0430982125	6.000	4,857.96000	29,147.76	4,500.00000	27,000.00	
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		EA					
0060	0522 1	49.200	317.88000	15,639.70	157.30000	7,739.16	
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY					
0065	0522 2	23.300	315.28000	7,346.02	193.25000	4,502.73	
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY					
0070	0527 2	10.000	22.07000	220.70	45.29000	452.90	
DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF					
0075	0570 1 2	313.200	36.88000	11,550.82	5.25000	1,644.30	
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY					
0080	0711 11125	15.000	125.00000	1,875.00	275.00000	4,125.00	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF					
0085	E431 1 21	205.000	392.00000	80,360.00	327.79000	67,196.95	
PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

<b>Letting:</b>	05231205	December 05, 2023	<b>Call Order:</b>	004	<b>Contract:</b>	E54C7
<b>Line No / Item ID</b>	<b>Alternate</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>(4) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS</b>	<b>(5) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Ext Amount</b>
<b>Item Description</b>		<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Ext Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Ext Amount</b>
<i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>						
<b>SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF</b>						
<b>0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$571,688.53</b>		<b>\$961,467.42</b>	
<b>SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)</b>						
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>			<b>\$571,688.53</b>		<b>\$961,467.42</b>	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05231205      December 05, 2023      Call Order: 004      Contract: E54C7

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*